# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5091951 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THORSTEN SIESS	02/20/2017
FRANK KIRCHHOFF	02/20/2017
CHRISTOPH NIX	02/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABIOMED EUROPE GMBH	
Street Address:	NEUENHOFER WEG 3	
City:	AACHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52074	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16077097

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)979-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-979-9300

Email: ginny.blundell@whitecase.com

WHITE & CASE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 75 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1846265-0017-211-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ginny Blundell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046611 FRAME: 0234 505045199

Box No. VIII (iv) DECLARATION: INVENTORSHIP (only for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America)
The declaration must conform to the following standardized wording provided for in Section 214: see Notes to Boxes Nos. VIII, VIII (i) to (v)
(in general) and the specific Notes to Box No. VIII (iv). If this Box is not used, this sheet should not be included in the request.

# Declaration of inventorship (Rules 4.17(iv) and 51bis.1(a)(iv)) for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America: I hereby declare that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. This declaration is directed to the international application of which it forms a part (if filing declaration with application). This declaration is directed to international application No. PCT/ EP2017/053033 (if furnishing declaration pursuant to Rule 26ter). I hereby declare that the above-identified international application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Name: SIEß, Thorsten Residence: 52074 Aachen, Germany (city and either US state, if applicable, or country) c/o Abiomed Europe GmbH, Neuenhofer Weg 3 Name: KIRCHHOFF, Frank Residence: 52074 Aachen, Germany (city and either US state, if applicable, or country) c/o Abiomed Europe GmbH, Neuenhofer Weg 3 Inventor's Signature: ..... (The signature must be that of the inventor, not that of the agent) Name: NIX, Christoph Residence: 52074 Aachen, Germany (city and either US state, if applicable, or country) c/o Abiomed Europe GmbH, Neuenhofer Weg 3 Mailing Address: . Inventor's Signature: (The signature must be that of the inventor, not that of the agent) This declaration is continued on the following sheet, "Continuation of Box No. VIII (iv)".

Form PCT/RO/101 (declaration sheet (iv)) (July 2015)

See Notes to the request form

	Declaration: Entitlement to apply for and be granted a patent Declaration as to the applicant's entitlement, as at the international filing date, to apply for and be granted a patent (Rules 4.17(ii) and 51bis.1(a)(ii)), in a case where the declaration under Rule 4.17(iv) is not appropriate:	In relation to this international application
	Name (LAST, First)	Abiomed Europe GmbH is entitled to apply for and be granted a patent by virtue of the following:
VIII-2-1(i ii)		an agreement between Abiomed Europe GmbH and SIESS, Thorsten, dated 09 February 2016 (09.02.2016)
VIII-2-1(i i)		Abiomed Europe GmbH is entitled as employer of the inventor, KIRCHHOFF, Frank
VIII-2-1(i i)		Abiomed Europe GmbH is entitled as employer of the inventor, NIX, Christoph

PATENT REEL: 046611 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 08/10/2018**